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OU1

How does the Effectiveness Report fit into 

the Superfund process?

• ADEQ/EPA’s legal authority

• Goal of  interim remedy



OU1 

Effectiveness

• Freescale continues to operate the treatment 

system with ADEQ and EPA oversight:

– 123.5 million gallons of water treated in 2010

– 93.5% Operational

– Approximately 793 pounds of volatile organic 

compounds (VOCs) removed in 2010

– Estimated total over 21,178 pounds of VOC’s 

removed since start-up



OU1 Cont’d

• Bedrock Pilot Study still ongoing 
– Trichloroethylene (TCE) concentrations ranged 1140 

ug/l – 81,000 ug/l

– 200 lbs of VOCs removed from 308.4 gallons of water

– Average pumping rate of DM314 is less than 1 gallon 
per minute 

• Groundwater monitoring results indicate that the 
OU1 Treatment Plant is capturing a majority of 
the contamination









OU1 On-Going 

Challenges

The OU1 Treatment Plant is a 

Temporary Remedy:

• Bedrock extraction of contaminants

• Further evaluation of groundwater extraction at 

the Old Cross Cut Canal 

• TCE needs further investigation in the northern 

boundary



Agency Comments

• ADEQ

• EPA



OU1 Pending 

Activities

• Bedrock Extraction Pilot Test Report  

• End Use Report 

• Semi-Annual Sampling Round

• Semi-Annual Progress Report

• Final Remedial Investigation

• Final ROD



ADEQ CONTACTS

• Wendy Flood, Sitewide/OU1 Project Manager

(602) 771-4410, Flood.Wendy@azdeq.gov

• Wayne Miller, OU1 Project Hydrologist 

(602) 771-4121, Miller.Wayne@azdeq.gov

• Felicia Calderon, Community Involvement Coordinator

(602) 771-4167, Calderon.Felicia@azdeq.gov

mailto:Flood.Wendy@azdeq.gov
mailto:Miller.Wayne@azdeq.gov
mailto:Calderon.Felicia@azdeq.gov


EPA CONTACTS

• Janet Rosati, Site wide/OU1 VI Project Manager 
(415) 972-3165, Rosati.Janet@epa.gov

• Martin Zeleznik, OU1/OU2 Project Manager

(415) 972-3543, Zeleznik.Martin@epa.gov

• Leana Rosetti, Community Involvement Coordinator 

(415) 972-3070, Rosetti.Leana@epa.gov

mailto:Rosati.Janet@epa.gov
mailto:Zeleznik.Martin@epa.gov
mailto:Rosetti.Leana@epa.gov


• QUESTIONS


